

Journal of Chromatography A, 831 (1999) 333

JOURNAL OF CHROMATOGRAPHY A

Corrigendum

Corrigendum to "Gas chromatographic-mass spectroscopic analysis of the acidic triterpenic fraction of mastic gum" [J. Chromatogr. A, 769 (1997) 263-273]¹

V.P. Papageorgiou^{a,*}, M.N. Bakola-Christianopoulou^a, K.K. Apazidou^a, E.E. Psarros^b

^aLaboratory of Organic Chemistry, Department of Chemical Engineering, Aristotle University of Thessaloniki, 54 006 Thessaloniki, Greece

^bOnassio Heart Surgery Center, Sygrou Av. 356, 176 74 Athens, Greece

Keywords: Pistacia lentiscus L. var. Chia; Mastic gum; Triterpenoic acids; Terpenoids

It has come to the publisher's attention that this paper had already been published in the Proceedings of the 13th Panhellenic Chemistry Conference, Athens, 21–25 October 1991 (in Greek).

The paper was submitted for publication in *Journal of Chromatography A* by Dr. M.N. Bakola-Christianopoulou, and was refereed in the normal fashion. The publisher regrets any inconvenience to the readers.

Also, a correction should be made: in line 2 of the Abstract, and in line 8 of the 4th paragraph of the Introduction, "three" should read "five", and in lines 9 and 10 of the 4th paragraph of the Introduction, oleanolic and moronic acids should be added.

^{*}Corresponding author [in J. Chromatogr. A, 769 (1997) 263–273, M.N. Bakola-Christianopoulou was indicated as the corresponding author].

¹PII of original article: S0021-9673(96)01032-1